Legal Notice
The following applications have been filed with the City of Findlay Board of Zoning Appeals:

BZA-16-2025-65946, filed by Gina Allen, regarding a variance from section 1122.04(A)(1)(a) of the City of Findlay
Zoning Ordinance for a new addition at 409 Baldwin Avenue. The requested variance is to allow for a 21-foot by 8-
foot roofed porch in front of the dwelling, which will be 20.2 feet from the front property line. This section requires a
setback of 21.2 feet from the front property line.

BZA-17-2025-66015, filed by Jase Wisner, regarding a variance from sections 1133.04(B) and 1133.04(D) of the City
of Findlay Zoning Ordinance for a new addition at 545 6th Street. The requested variance is to allow for a 40-foot by
20-foot addition to the rear of the existing commercial building, which will be 6 feet from the side property line and
5 feet from the rear property line. Section 1133.04(B) requires a minimum of 10 feet from the side property line, and
section 1133.04(D) requires a minimum of 20 feet from the rear property line.

BZA-18-2025-66024, filed by Joe Camanano, regarding a variance from section 1123.04(A)(1)(a) of the City of
Findlay Zoning Ordinance for a new addition at 241 Prentiss Avenue. The requested variance is to allow for a 12-foot
by 4.5-foot roofed porch in front of the dwelling, which will be 16 feet from the front property line. This section
requires a setback of 20.5 feet from the front property line, which is the average of neighboring dwellings' front
setbacks.

BZA-19-2025-66035, filed by HAT #1, LLC, regarding a variance from section 1161.12.11 of the City of Findlay
Zoning Ordinance for a new interstate high-rise cabinet at 1165 Trenton Avenue. The requested variance is to allow
for a fifth cabinet of 75 square feet on an existing non-conforming interstate high-rise sign. This section allows for a
maximum of four cabinets of 75 square feet, and requires sign setbacks to measure at least one-half (1/2) the height
of the sign.

To hear reasons for and against these requests, the Board of Zoning Appeals will hold a Public Hearing at 6:00 p.m.
on Thursday, June 12th, 2025, in the Council Chambers, Room 114 of the Municipal Building, at which time you
may appear, if you so desire, in person, by agent, or by attorney.

In the event the hearings cannot be held on said date because of a lack of a quorum or there is no formal action
taken by the Board, the meeting will be rescheduled for Thursday, June 19th, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. at the same
location.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
Erik Adkins, CFM

Flood Plain/Zoning Administrator

**Please advertise on 5-30 and 6-6**



